will not at least equal the minimum contribution amount for the calendar year, this article shall be inoperative with respect to
taxable years beginning on or after January 1 of that calendar year and shall be repealed on December 1 of that year.

(3) For purposes of this section, the minimum contribution amount for a calendar year means two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000) for the second calendar year after the first appearance of the Special Olympics Fund on the personal income tax
return or the minimum contribution amount as adjusted pursuant to subdivision (c).

(c) For each calendar year, beginning with the third calendar year after the first appearance of the Special Olympics Fund on the